

ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.5 SECTION PIL-W
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.1259 of 2020 in W.P. (Cr1.) No.
539/1986

SHRI DILIP K. BASU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.62812/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/
DIRECTIONS; and, IA No. 63928/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv./Amicus Curiae
Mr. Lazfeer Ahmad B.F., AOR
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pukhambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shresth Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned Amicus Curiae and Mr. S.V. Raju, learned ASG.

Let the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) be made party to this application.

Issue notice, returnable on 26.08.2020.

At this juncture, we call upon the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) to respond to paragraphs 8 and 9 of the application. We also call upon Union of India to respond to paragraph 10 of the application and with regard to the statistics in the Annexure appended in support of the averments in said paragraph 10.

Let the responses be filed within two weeks.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned Amicus Curiae is at liberty to file supplementary affidavit within two weeks from today.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER