

TEM NO.29

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No(s).1259/2020 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.
539/1986

SHRI DILIP K. BASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62812/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 63928/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 90867/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 82606/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 107586/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5912/2012 (IV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 49962/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108001/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 93490/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 102371/2020

IA No. 93490/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 102371/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 108001/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 49962/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 6236/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6237/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6232/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6230/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6233/2012 (IV)

(FOR ON IA 87204/2008

FOR ON IA 82640/2011

FOR ON IA 20592/2012

IA No. 1/2005 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6235/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6234/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6231/2012 (IV)
 (FOR ON IA 66729/2011)
 CONMT.PET.(C) No. 222/2005 In C.A. No. 6236/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6244/2012 (IV)

W.P.(C) No. 349/2018 (PIL-W)
 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 56992/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138705/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8888/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 93612/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14962/2020
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 98565/2020
 IA No. 56992/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 138705/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 98565/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 14962/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 93612/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 8888/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 W.P.(CrI.) No. 354/2019 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 668/2020 (PIL-W)
 (IA No. 61716/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 61717/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 29-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties: Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Senior Advocate, (AC)
 Mr.Lzafeer Ahmad B F, AOR for Amicus Curiae
 Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr.Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. B.Das, AOR
 Mr. Sairica Raju, adv.
 Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
 Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR.

Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. ITI Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR(UT Daman & Diu)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. Sudharkar, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Santose, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Firoz Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Sunday, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
MR. B.V. B.Das, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar (Standing Counsel),
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR(Sikkim State)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Ms. Ruknani Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Ms. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Ms. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR(Puducherry)
Mr. S. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AG, Meghalaya
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Tarini K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.(Uttarakhand)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR(HP)

Mr. Mukul Singh, DY.AG
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Senior Advocate,
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Senior Advocate,
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv. (Impleader)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR (Punjab)
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR(Punjab)

Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Ranga, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jhamba, Adv.

Ms. RA Thonpinao Thangal, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR (HP)

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR (Assam)

Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vats, Adv.

Mr. Rity Arora, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Adv.(Chandigarh)

Mr. R.k. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

Mr. M. Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. S.C. Verma, AG

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Hussain Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR (Jharkhand)

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bhashwati Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR(Mizoram)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.(Nagaland)

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Singh, adv.
Mr. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR(R-4)
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, AOR (GOA)
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR (Assam)
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, AAG
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Shrutika Garg, Adv.(MP)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. A. Faraz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Kailas Udhavrao More, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Shashi Juneja, Adv
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.11.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)